Executive Committee
Les Perkins <les@fidhr.org>
Les Perkins <les.perkins@co.hood-river.or.us>,
Ormand Hilderbrand <ormandh@gmail.com>,
Don Coats <doncoats_@hotmail.com>,
Steve Uffelman <suffelman@cityofprineville.com>,
Joe Dabulskis <joedab3jma@gmail.com>,
Elizabeth Farrar <elizabeth.farrar@co.gilliam.or.us>,
Don Russell <drussell@co.morrow.or.us>,
+Alternates
Doug Frazier <dfrazier@horsepowerconsulting.com>,
David Brown <dbrown@obsidianrenewables.com>,
Melissa Lindsay <mlindsay@co.morrow.or.us>,

County Members
Steve Shaffer <sd_rd_shaffer@outlook.com>
Lianne Thompson <lthompson@co.clatsop.or.us>,
toyooka@co.clatsop.or.us,
Mark Kujala <mkujala@co.clatsop.or.us>,
Pamela Wev <pwev@co.clatsop.or.us>,
Courtney Bangs <cbangs@co.clatsop.or.us>,
Doug Frazier <dfrazier@horsepowerconsulting.com>,
Steve Forrester <sforrester@cityofprineville.com>,
Seth Crawford <seth.crawford@co.crook.or.us>,
Jerry Brummer <jerry.brummer@co.crook.or.us>,
Brian Barney <brian.barney@co.crook.or.us>,
Elizabeth Farrar <elizabeth.farrar@co.gilliam.or.us>,
Sherrie Wilkins <sherrie.wilkins@co.gilliam.or.us>,
Pat Shannon <pat.shannon@co.gilliam.or.us>,
Kerry Opie <kerry.opie@co.harney.or.us>,
Pete Runnels <pete.runnels@co.harney.or.us>,
Patty Dorroh <patty.dorroh@co.harney.or.us>,
Kristen Shelman <kristen.shelman@co.harney.or.us>,
Karen Joplin <karen.joplin@co.hood-river.or.us>,
Mike Oates <mike.oates@co.hood-river.or.us>,
Arthur Babitz <arthur.babitz@co.hood-river.or.us>,
Bob Benton <bob.benton@co.hood-river.or.us>,
Claire Hall <cehall@co.lincoln.or.us>,
Doug Hunt <dhunt@co.lincoln.or.us>,
Kaety Jacobson <kjacobson@co.lincoln.or.us>,
Don Russell <drussell@co.morrow.or.us>,
Melissa Lindsay <mlindsay@co.morrow.or.us>,
Jim Doherty <jdoherty@co.morrow.or.us>,
joedab3jma@gmail.com,
Steve Kramer <stevek@co.wasco.or.us>,
Kathleen Schwartz <kathysch3@gmail.com>,
Scott Hege <scotth@co.wasco.or.us>,
Lynn Morely <lmorley@co.wheeler.or.us>,
Rick Shaffer <rshaffer@co.wheeler.or.us>,
Clinton Dyer <cdyer@co.wheeler.or.us>,

Developer/Independent Members
Don Coats <doncoats_@hotmail.com>,
Ormand Hilderbrand <ormandh@gmail.com>,
David Brown <dbrown@obsidianrenewables.com>,
Craig Dehart <craig@mfidp.com>,
Les Perkins <les@fidhr.org>
Amy Berg Pickett <amy@sunstone.energy>
Michael Daly <dalyexc@q.com>,
Lianne Thompson <lthompson@co.clatsop.or.us>,
Gary Marcus <Garymarcus1@aol.com>,
jstephens@newsunenergy.net <jstephens@newsunenergy.net>,
Greg Adams <greg@richardsonadams.com>,

Staff
Mike McArthur <mwm@community-renewables.org>,
Sonja Carey <sonja.carey@community-renewables.org>,
Mallorie Roberts <mroberts@oregoncounties.org>,
Lauren Smith <lsmith@oregoncounties.org>,
Mallorie Roberts <mroberts@oregoncounties.org>,
Lauren Smith <lsmith@oregoncounties.org>,
Greg Adams <greg@richardsonadams.com>,

Others
Les Ruark <leswruark@gmail.com>,
Peter Blood <peter@cyclepowerpartners.com>,
Irion Sanger <irion@sanger-law.com>,
John Lowe <jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com>,
Peter Olson <peter.olson@usi.com>,
Zach Seilo <zseilo@gmail.com>,
Don Schwerin <don.schwerin@gmail.com>,
Terry McAdam <mcadamterry@gmail.com>,
hilder5222@msn.com,


